

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite Y OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





December 11, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

RULLIVED BY: SARAH LAGISCA 12/11/24

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-627 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF MAMBOG I AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY MAMBOG I, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-628 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF P.F. ESPIRITU I AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY P.F. ESPIRITU I, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-629 entitled: " A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF HABAY II AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND REGARDING MERCHANDIZE THE PROTECTION CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY HABAY II, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE:
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-630 entitled: " A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT









Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite







OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF DULONG BAYAN AND MERCHANDIZE CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL REGARDING PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and

5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-631 entitled: " A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF POBLACION AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY POBLACION, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





